#### ELKHART LAKE-GLENBEULAH DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI AWARD

# **Sponsored by the ELGHS FCCLA**

# Purpose and Background

The Distinguished Alumni Award provides an opportunity for former Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah High School Students to be recognized for their achievements beyond graduation. Potential nominees must meet the following criteria:

- Former graduate of Elkhart Lake- Glenbeulah High School
- Been out of high school at least ten years from being nominated
- Have made a significant contribution in their chosen field(s), or professional services and made noteworthy contributions to society on a local, national, or international level.
- Outstanding citizen who will provide current students with a positive role model in their own lives.

The Distinguished Alumni Award is established to highlight and honor the accomplishments of Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah High School graduates who have distinguished themselves as role models, individuals who excel in their profession, or who have made contributions to their communities. The recipients of the Distinguished Alumni Award will also have displayed the characteristics of commitment, effort, leadership, pride and respect. The recognition of graduates who have displayed these character traits will provide current students with positive role models in their own lives.

#### **Nomination Process**

Nominations of candidates will take place over a three month period beginning in December of 2016. Community members will submit nomination applications that will then be reviewed by the selection committee beginning in March 2017.

The committee will consist of one representative each from the village of Elkhart Lake and Glenbeulah, a representative from the Town of Rhine, and the Town of Greenbush and one rotating representative from the Town of Plymouth, Town of Herman, and Town of Russell, as well as one administrator, 1 Education Foundation representative, 2 FCCLA officers and one student council officer.

After meeting to discuss the candidates and their credential, professional accomplishments, the Distinguished Alumni recipient(s) will be selected.

The Distinguished Alumni Award will be presented to the recipient(s) at the Homecoming Pep Rally and may be honored in the Homecoming parade. The recipient will also be presented a plaque and will be recognized on a plaque in the high school commons.

• Applications will be accepted through February 1st.

### THE DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI NOMINATION APPLICATION

# **Sponsored by the ELGHS FCCLA**

The Distinguished Alumni Award provides an opportunity to recognize former Elkhart Lake- Glenbeulah High School students for their achievements beyond graduation. Potential nominees must meet the following criteria:

- Graduated from Elkhart Lake- Glenbeulah High School
- Been out of high school at least 10 years from being nominated
- Have made significant contributions in their chosen field(s), or professional services and made noteworthy contributions to society on a local, national, or international level.
- Outstanding citizen who will provide current students with a positive role model in their own lives.

To nominate an individual to become a Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah Distinguished Alumni, please complete the following information and return the application to:

Beth Roehl c/o Elkhart Lake- Glenbeulah High School 201 North Lincoln Street, PO Box 326 Elkhart Lake, WI 53020

The Distinguished Alumni committee will send nominee(s) an application for more specific information.

If hand-writing this form, make sure the information provided is legible. If completing the form electronically, please forward the file to: <a href="mailto:broehl@elgs.k12.wi.us">broehl@elgs.k12.wi.us</a>

### TO BE COMPLETED BY THE NOMINATOR:

I would like to nominate		(Nominee's Name) for
the Elkhart Lake - Glenbeulah School		
this individual is as follows:		
Address:	Phone:	
Email:		
The reason you feel this individual she additional information if you would lib	ould be considered is: (Please feel free	e to attach a letter containing

Name of Nominator:	Phone:()
Address:	
E-mail:	

Nomination Deadline February 1st